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February 4, 2000

Trustee Steven Sebby
and Members of the Public Works Committee

Here is a letter from Mr. Dave Gorak, 36 N. Ahrens requesting a reimbursement
for backyard drainage work completed in the fall of 1999 at a cost of $1680.
Unfortunately, the Backyard Drainage Program took effect on December 1, 1999.

I asked Mr. Gorak to write a letter (attached); and explain his situation to the
Public Works Committee at the February 8, 2000 meeting. He attended at least one
Public Works Committee meeting and one Board of Trustees meeting in 1999 to address
the backyard drainage issue.
Stan Rickard
Director of Public Works
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January 26, 2000

Stan Rickard

Direclor of Public Works
Village of Lombard

255 E. Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Re: Financial Assistance Program for Backyard Flooding Problems
Dear Mr. Rickard:

During the recently completed St. Charles Comidor Impravement Project, | was told by
the Village Board and the Public Works Committee that no financial assistance was
available to help offset the cost of hooking up an existing catch basin on my property to
the village's sewer system.

Now | see that the village has created a program that would reimburse homeowners for
haif the cost of installing a village-approved drainage system. However, this new ptan,
which took effect January 20 of this year, is retroactive to Dec. 1 or about 6 weeks after
work on my property was completed at a cost of $1,680.00.

| will attend your committee's scheduled February 8 meeting to discuss this matter
furlher.

Q@ Nnal

David A. Gorak

36 N. Ahrens Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148
{630) 495-4367

Enclosures: Proposal and receipt related to backyard work completed by Martam
Construction inc.
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—— MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. ==

General Contractors & Engineers

ﬁ INVOICE N° 006415

1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, lllinois 60120

r

(847) B0B-GB00
FAX (B4a7) 60B-6804

MR. DAVID GORAK |
36 N. AHRENS (3 44
LOMBARD IL 60148 2 b TERMS: NET

November 22 19 Q9

[ MARTAM JOB NO. 511

INVOCIE FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE FOLLOWING:

140’ OF 4" PVC UNDERDRAIN
S0D RESTORATION

Net amount Due this Invoice $1,680.00

As a condition of our financing agreement with several lending instilutions, we are HEQUIREU TU
PLACE LIENS on all property covered by invoices unpaid sixty (60) days from the invoice date.

A Service Charge of 2% per month will be added to accounts over 30 days oid. This is an annual

Percentage Rale of 24%. /P"’f l ] 4®
fiae.
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MARTAM construction, ne. ==

General Contractors & Enginaers

fow,

QOctober 26, 1999

Dave Gorak
36 N. Ahrans
Lombard iL

Dear Mr. Gorak:

o Wg propasae to furnish labor, matarial. and equipment to instail- 140° ot
4" PVC underdrain for a total price of $1,6880.00.

The above price also includes sod restoration. If you have any guestions.
please do not hasitate to call ma.

Sincerely,

O maas]
——

) g e
Tarmras Kutrovate ?

Presidant

\Fage St -3,

1200 Gaaket Drive Eilgin, linois 60120 (a7} 608-58600
FAX (847) 608-8804
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